; i Republic of the Philippi Reference vy S

ARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND (| Number: VIII-166
OFFICE OF THE SECRETA{ G |
Manila m‘ﬂt 1D: P00733201vs
—-___.-___—"-_—-——_

MEMORANDUM
FOR

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Reglonal Operations
In NCR, Reglons I11, IV-A, IV-B, V, V1, VII and viil

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 4 M
ay 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B, BACON,
gEg?Dg&?;\::g?::;:ns\::k e:ﬂorglns% :1; request for the approval of theuModlﬂcallon of Raulito FT#IW
" r Engineering Offi I ‘
2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit; ’ Y Ay SRR S 0 SR RS SRR
As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 300215103414000
Project ID: POD733201VS

Convergence and Special Su ram
Pport Prog Convergence and Special Support Program

Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps
(STPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National | SUStinable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) -

N
| Road/s leading to Maijor/ S i | Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading
' j j S o/ Strategic. Public BulldINgS/ | 4 \wasors strategic Public Bulldings/ Facilties
! ; Construction of Road, F _ | Construction of Road, Barangay Puhagan - Libertad — Kabugaw
it f | Kabugaw — Matalud, sar?ajgaﬁnga! \;at::?gan bertad ~ | - Mataiud, San Jorge, Samar
Physi :
TE"S! g‘::' Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CWi-
- CW1- Construction| ® 11,893,203.88./
Construction of | #19,600,000.00 4= 49,000,000 | of Gravel Road: ne Km # 4$,000,000.00
Concrete Road: / Lane Km 213 Lane K _?
2.50 Lane Km st 3.6 M
EAD P 1,000,000.00 EAO J 41,000,000.00 |
Total: | B 50,000,000 Total: | #50,000,000 |
Justifications:

1. Change of type of work (from construction of concrete road to construction of gravel road) suitable to the actual
activities necessary for the project implementation covering a total length of 2.06 Km (2 Lanes) in order to enhanca

accessibility and improve the safety of the travelling public.

2. Based on the plan and the actual site condition, the scope of work involves road opening (4.120 Lane Km) with a
total width of 6.1 meters, including slope protection works (stone masonry), in which the unit cost of P. 11,89_3,203.83
per Lane Km was arrived with the corresponding physical target of 4.120 Lane Km, copy attached Is Certificate of

( Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guldance.

i - : ion of Modffication Request (2023, V1.0); BP
3, Attached are the following supporting documents: Form.for Evaluation of .
202; Certificate of Availability'{:f Funds; Approved Program of Works; plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of

Reasonablenesé of Cost Estimate; and Location Map

evi i i -mentioned project is found in order.

Afte ew and evaluation, the submitted request for modification of H:IE BDUFI'E gn

Hén:er ;;23 request is hereby recor nmended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and appraoval. -
’

ANDUM
e

Clol Y Tal]

S—

ERIQ A. AYAPANA _
i retary for Reglonal Operations
ion 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIIL

MA .D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning aqd

Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED;
T : i

P SO . , . y
]

-
A
}

whhN%N

ROBERTO R. senuunnoi, CESO I
€36 for Regional Operations -
m 1, 913-5, 1IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

T — R S L0 Aan




